20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K1 - Study child has Income source
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02c | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 53.21268 297 461.5904 25.80
Yes 1157.341 64.69 1618.931 90.49
No 170.0687 9.51 1789 100.00

20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K1.1 - Study child Income - Wages or

salary
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02c1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 53.21268 297 461.5904 25.80
No 418.5559 23.40 880.1462 49.20
Yes 908.8538 50.80 1789 100.00

20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K1.2 - Study child Income - Business

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02c2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 53.21268 297 461.5904 25.80
No 1304.422 72.91 1766.012 98.72
Yes 22.98755 1.28 1789 100.00
20/21-SC-SC CAWIK1.3-SC
Income - Income - Government payment
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02c5 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 53.21268 297 461.5904 25.80
No 961.2946 53.73 1422.885 79.54
Yes 366.115 20.46 1789 100.00

20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K1.4 - Study child Income - Other

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn02c9 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83

-5 53.21268 297 461.5904 25.80

No 1244.516 69.56 1706.106 95.37

Yes 82.89409 4.63 1789 100.00




20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K2.1 - Usual weekly income

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn13c2a | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 631.6591 35.31 631.6591 35.31
-5 11.73092 0.66 643.39 35.96
$1,750 or more per week ($91,000 or more per year) 8.107015 0.45 651.497 36.42
$1,500 - $1,749 per week ($78,000 - $90,999 per year) 12.74324 0.71 664.2403 37.13
$1,250 - $1,499 per week ($65,000 - $77,999 per year) 30.47464 1.70 694.7149 38.83
$1,000 - $1,249 per week ($52,000 - $64,999 per year) 84.49492 4.72 779.2098 43.56
$800 - $999 per week ($41,600 - $51,999 per year) 110.6704 6.19 889.8802 49.74
$650 - $799 per week ($33,800 - $41,599 per year) 165.7628 9.27 1055.643 59.01
$500 - $649 per week ($26,000 - $33,799 per year) 200.2339 11.19 1255.877 70.20
$400 - $499 per week ($20,800 - $25,999 per year) 131.3412 7.34 1387.218 77.54
$300 - $399 per week ($15,600 - $20,799 per year) 152.9416 8.55 1540.16 86.09
$150 - $299 per week ($7,800 - $15,599 per year) 161.2351 9.01 1701.395 95.10
$1 - $149 per week ($1 - $7,799 per year) 77.77604 435 1779.171 99.45
Nil income 9.829093 0.55 1789 100.00
20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K2.2 - Receive coronavirus
supplement
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn21c1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 49.58503 2.77 457.9627 25.60
-2 48.66443 2.72 506.6272 28.32
Yes 532.2927 29.75 1038.92 58.07
No 750.0802 41.93 1789 100.00
20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K2.3 - Income subsidies through
Jobkeeper
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn21c2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 872.5963 48.78 872.5963 48.78
-5 7.474716 0.42 880.071 49.19
-2 66.11698 3.70 946.188 52.89
Yes 245.3652 13.72 1191.553 66.60
No 597.4469 33.40 1789 100.00
20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K3 - Difficulty to meet necessary cost of living expenses
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn19c5 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 52.00509 291 460.3828 25.73
| don’t pay the living expenses 4443472 24.84 904.73 50.57
Very difficult 53.90672 3.01 958.6367 53.59




20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K3 - Difficulty to meet necessary cost of living expenses

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn19c5 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
Difficult 137.5632 7.69 1096.2 61.27
Neither difficult nor easy 395.5934 22.11 1491.793 83.39
Easy 149.033 833 1640.826 91.72
Very easy 148.1738 8.28 1789 100.00
20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4 - Things happened past yr
because of a shortage of money
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn18c | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57
Yes 410.3422 22.94 939.3874 52.51
No 849.6126 47.49 1789 100.00
20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.1 - Sold something
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn18c1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57
No 111141 62.12 1640.455 91.70
Yes 148.5447 8.30 1789 100.00
20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.2 - Gone without meals
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn18c2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57
No 1147.959 64.17 1677.004 93.74
Yes 111.996 6.26 1789 100.00
20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.3 - Ask family or friends for money
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn18c3 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57
No 985.9901 55.11 1515.035 84.69
Yes 273.9646 15.31 1789 100.00




20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.4 - Borrow money just to live
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn18c4 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57
No 1174.603 65.66 1703.648 95.23
Yes 85.35192 477 1789 100.00

20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.5 - Didn’t get medicines/go to the

doctor
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn18c5 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57
No 1192.984 66.68 1722.029 96.26
Yes 66.97074 3.74 1789 100.00

20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.6 - Couldn’t buy text books/other

study materials

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn18c6 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83

-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57

No 1171.77 65.50 1700.815 95.07

Yes 88.1846 493 1789 100.00

20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.7 - Couldn't buy other things

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn18c7 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83

-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57

No 1124.98 62.88 1654.025 92.46

Yes 134.9749 7.54 1789 100.00

20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.8 - Couldn’t pay electricity or gas

bills on time
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn18c8a | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57
No 1213.902 67.85 1742.947 97.43
Yes 46.0527 257 1789 100.00




20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.9 - Couldn’t pay telephone bills on

time
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn18c8b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57
No 1170.896 65.45 1699.941 95.02
Yes 89.05889 4.98 1789 100.00

20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.10 - Couldn’t pay mortgage/rent on
time
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn18c9 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57
No 1238.379 69.22 1767.424 98.79
Yes 21.57598 1.21 1789 100.00

20/21 - SC - SC CAWI K4.11 - Been unable to heat home

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn18c10 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 408.3777 22.83 408.3777 22.83
-5 120.6676 6.74 529.0453 29.57
No 1241.622 69.40 1770.668 98.98
Yes 18.3324 1.02 1789 100.00
20/21 - SC - Hardship scale

Cumulative | Cumulative

klcrhshipb | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
529.0453 29.57 529.0453 29.57

0 849.6126 47.49 1378.658 77.06

1 159.9101 8.94 1538.568 86.00

2 95.224 5.32 1633.792 91.32

3 56.97761 3.18 1690.77 94.51

4 29.25914 1.64 1720.029 96.14

5 29.5716 1.65 1749.6 97.80

6 14.78212 0.83 1764.382 98.62

7 6.191902 0.35 1770.574 98.97

8 7.367503 0.41 1777.942 99.38

9 3.988815 0.22 1781.931 99.60

10 5.816943 0.33 1787.748 99.93

1 1.252467 0.07 1789 100.00




20/21 - P1 - P CAWI F1 - Has income source
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02a | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08
-5 24.53805 1.37 938.3628 52.45
Yes 786.2307 43.95 1724.594 96.40
No 64.40646 3.60 1789 100.00

20/21-P1-P CAWIF1.1 - Income - Wages or salary

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn02a1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08

-5 24.53805 1.37 938.3628 52.45

No 203.529 11.38 1141.892 63.83

Yes 647.1082 36.17 1789 100.00

20/21 - P1-P CAWI F1.2 - Income - business

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn02a2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08

-5 24.53805 1.37 938.3628 52.45

No 753.3116 42.11 1691.674 94.56

Yes 97.32556 5.44 1789 100.00

20/21 - P1 - P CAWI F1.3 - Income - Government payment

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn02a5 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08

-5 24.53805 1.37 938.3628 52.45

No 709.8957 39.68 1648.259 92.13

Yes 140.7414 7.87 1789 100.00

20/21 - P1-P CAWI F1.4 - Income - Other

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn02a9 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08

-5 24.53805 1.37 938.3628 52.45

No 756.7237 42.30 1695.086 94.75

Yes 93.9135 5.25 1789 100.00




20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F1 - Has income source
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30
-5 11.46976 0.64 1340.63 74.94
Yes 415.8225 23.24 1756.453 98.18
No 32.5473 1.82 1789 100.00

20/21 - P2 - P CAWIF1.1 - Income - Wages or salary

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn02b1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30

-5 11.46976 0.64 1340.63 74.94

No 101.0451 5.65 1441.675 80.59

Yes 347.3247 19.41 1789 100.00

20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F1.2 - Income - business

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn02b2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30

-5 11.46976 0.64 1340.63 74.94

No 381.3241 21.31 1721.954 96.25

Yes 67.04575 3.75 1789 100.00

20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F1.3 - Income - Government payment

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02b5 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30
-5 11.46976 0.64 1340.63 74.94
No 410.9579 22.97 1751.588 97.91
Yes 37.41187 2.09 1789 100.00

20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F1.4 - Income - Other

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02b9 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30
-5 11.46976 0.64 1340.63 74.94
No 389.5332 21.77 1730.163 96.71
Yes 58.83666 3.29 1789 100.00




20/21 - PLE - P CAWI F1 - Has income source

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02p | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1667.991 93.24 1667.991 93.24
-5 12.05134 0.67 1680.043 93.91
Yes 104.3811 5.83 1784.424 99.74
No 4.576178 0.26 1789 100.00

20/21 - PLE - P CAWI F1.1 - Income - Wages or salary

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn02p1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1667.991 93.24 1667.991 93.24

-5 12.05134 0.67 1680.043 93.91

No 36.75349 2.05 1716.796 95.96

Yes 72.20374 4.04 1789 100.00

20/21 - PLE - P CAWI F1.2 - Income - business

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02p2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1667.991 93.24 1667.991 93.24
-5 12.05134 0.67 1680.043 93.91
No 89.82837 5.02 1769.871 98.93
Yes 19.12886 1.07 1789 100.00

20/21 - PLE - P CAWI F1.3 - Income - Government payment

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02p5 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1667.991 93.24 1667.991 93.24
-5 12.05134 0.67 1680.043 93.91
No 90.5245 5.06 1770.567 98.97
Yes 18.43273 1.03 1789 100.00

20/21 - PLE - P CAWI F1.4 - Income - Other

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn02p9 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1667.991 93.24 1667.991 93.24
-5 12.05134 0.67 1680.043 93.91
No 95.05682 5.31 17751 99.22
Yes 13.90041 0.78 1789 100.00




20/21 - P1- P CAWI F2.1 - Usual weekly income

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn13a2b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1002.769 56.05 1002.769 56.05
-5 24.63183 1.38 1027.401 57.43
$3,000 or more per week ($156,000 or more per year) 33.42535 1.87 1060.826 59.30
$2,000 - $2,999 per week ($104,000 - $155,999 per year) 105.4369 5.89 1166.263 65.19
$1,750 - $1,999 per week ($91,000 - $103,999 per year) 58.18242 3.25 1224.446 68.44
$1,500 - $1,749 per week ($78,000 - $90,999 per year) 75.23182 4.21 1299.678 72.65
$1,250 - $1,499 per week ($65,000 - $77,999 per year) 66.62435 3.72 1366.302 76.37
$1,000 - $1,249 per week ($52,000 - $64,999 per year) 81.54814 4.56 1447.85 80.93
$800 - $999 per week ($41,600 - $51,999 per year) 81.67653 457 1529.527 85.50
$650 - $799 per week ($33,800 - $41,599 per year) 83.35232 4.66 1612.879 90.16
$500 - $649 per week ($26,000 - $33,799 per year) 62.80596 3.51 1675.685 93.67
$400 - $499 per week ($20,800 - $25,999 per year) 43.15369 241 1718.839 96.08
$300 - $399 per week ($15,600 - $20,799 per year) 28.5994 1.60 1747.438 97.68
$150 - $299 per week ($7,800 - $15,599 per year) 17.13959 0.96 1764.578 98.63
$1 - $149 per week ($1 - $7,799 per year) 18.90139 1.06 1783.479 99.69
Nil income 5.521011 0.31 1789 100.00

20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F2.1 - Usual weekly income
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn13b2b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-99 2.553436 0.14 2.553436 0.14
-9 1373.177 76.76 1375.731 76.90
-5 7.189511 0.40 1382.92 77.30
$3,000 or more per week ($156,000 or more per year) 92.33024 5.16 1475.251 82.46
$2,000 - $2,999 per week ($104,000 - $155,999 per year) 97.66328 5.46 1572.914 87.92
$1,750 - $1,999 per week ($91,000 - $103,999 per year) 33.77682 1.89 1606.691 89.81
$1,500 - $1,749 per week ($78,000 - $90,999 per year) 50.94582 2.85 1657.637 92.66
$1,250 - $1,499 per week ($65,000 - $77,999 per year) 40.82361 2.28 1698.46 94.94
$1,000 - $1,249 per week ($52,000 - $64,999 per year) 38.84329 217 1737.303 97.11
$800 - $999 per week ($41,600 - $51,999 per year) 16.31569 0.91 1753.619 98.02
$650 - $799 per week ($33,800 - $41,599 per year) 8.748695 0.49 1762.368 98.51
$500 - $649 per week ($26,000 - $33,799 per year) 5.382567 0.30 1767.75 98.81
$400 - $499 per week ($20,800 - $25,999 per year) 3.950359 0.22 1771.701 99.03
$300 - $399 per week ($15,600 - $20,799 per year) 8.839883 0.49 1780.541 99.53
$150 - $299 per week ($7,800 - $15,599 per year) 3.379439 0.19 1783.92 99.72
$1 - $149 per week ($1 - $7,799 per year) 5.079894 0.28 1789 100.00




20/21 - PLE - P CAWI F2.1 - Usual weekly income

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn13p2b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

-9 1684.619 94.17 1684.619 94.17

-5 2.126076 0.12 1686.745 94.28

$3,000 or more per week ($156,000 or more per year) 10.93233 0.61 1697.677 94.90
$2,000 - $2,999 per week ($104,000 - $155,999 per year) 16.9364 0.95 1714.614 95.84
$1,750 - $1,999 per week ($91,000 - $103,999 per year) 5.798137 0.32 1720.412 96.17
$1,500 - $1,749 per week ($78,000 - $90,999 per year) 11.10835 0.62 1731.52 96.79
$1,250 - $1,499 per week ($65,000 - $77,999 per year) 11.14613 0.62 1742.666 97.41
$1,000 - $1,249 per week ($52,000 - $64,999 per year) 11.93661 0.67 1754.603 98.08
$800 - $999 per week ($41,600 - $51,999 per year) 11.19559 0.63 1765.799 98.70
$650 - $799 per week ($33,800 - $41,599 per year) 9.094557 0.51 1774.893 99.21
$500 - $649 per week ($26,000 - $33,799 per year) 6.66001 0.37 1781.553 99.58
$400 - $499 per week ($20,800 - $25,999 per year) 5.287353 0.30 1786.84 99.88
$300 - $399 per week ($15,600 - $20,799 per year) 2.159504 0.12 1789 100.00

20/21 - P1 - P CAWI F3.1 - Receive coronavirus supplement

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn21a1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08

-5 21.0576 1.18 934.8824 52.26

-2 13.77285 0.77 948.6552 53.03

Yes 151.6927 8.48 1100.348 61.51

No 688.6521 38.49 1789 100.00

20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F3.1 - Receive coronavirus supplement

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn21b1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30

-5 6.880809 0.38 1336.041 74.68

-2 15.10369 0.84 1351.145 75.53

Yes 59.91289 335 1411.058 78.87

No 377.9422 21.13 1789 100.00

20/21 - PLE - P CAWI F3.1 - Receive coronavirus supplement

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn21p1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1667.991 93.24 1667.991 93.24

-5 1233134 0.69 1680.323 93.93

-2 3.482129 0.19 1683.805 94.12

Yes 34.67311 1.94 1718.478 96.06

No 70.52199 3.94 1789 100.00




20/21 - P1 - P CAWI F4.1 - Income subsidies through

Jobkeeper
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn21a2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1093.494 61.12 1093.494 61.12
-2 8.070278 0.45 1101.564 61.57
Yes 156.0241 8.72 1257.588 70.30
No 531.4117 29.70 1789 100.00

20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F4.1 - Income subsidies through

Jobkeeper
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn21b2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1403.351 78.44 1403.351 78.44
-2 18.68132 1.04 1422.032 79.49
Yes 66.26644 3.70 1488.299 83.19
No 300.7012 16.81 1789 100.00

20/21 - PLE - P CAWI F4.1 - Income subsidies through

Jobkeeper
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn21p2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1698.38 94.93 1698.38 94.93
-2 1.269871 0.07 1699.65 95.01
Yes 26.56008 1.48 1726.21 96.49
No 62.78985 3.51 1789 100.00

20/21 - P1 - P CAWI F5.1 - Financial hardship - Cut back on
essential items

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn17a12 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08

-5 21.2614 1.19 935.0862 52.27

-2 7.015219 0.39 942.1014 52.66

Yes 180.4839 10.09 1122.585 62.75

No 666.4147 37.25 1789 100.00

20/21 - P1 - P CAWI F5.2 - Financial hardship - Cut back on
non-essential items

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn17a13 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08

-5 21.32897 1.19 935.1538 52.27

-2 7.610022 0.43 942.7638 52.70

Yes 466.2023 26.06 1408.966 78.76

No 380.0339 21.24 1789 100.00




20/21 - P1 - P CAWI F5.3 - Financial hardship - Accessed
funds not usually used

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn17a14 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08

-5 27.05789 1.51 940.8827 52.59

-2 4.743339 0.27 945.626 52.86

Yes 130.6394 7.30 1076.265 60.16

No 712.7345 39.84 1789 100.00

20/21 - P1 - P CAWI F5.4 - Financial hardship - Financial help

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn17a15 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08

-5 29.74504 1.66 943.5698 52.74

-2 5.753188 0.32 949.323 53.06

Yes 26.75135 1.50 976.0744 54.56

No 812.9256 45.44 1789 100.00

20/21 - P1 - P CAWI F5.5 - Financial hardship - Increased
credit, extended loan

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn17a16 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 913.8248 51.08 913.8248 51.08
-5 25.17757 1.41 939.0024 52.49
-2 5.753188 0.32 944.7555 52.81
Yes 47.52987 2.66 992.2854 55.47
No 796.7146 44.53 1789 100.00
20/21 - P1 - Hardship scale (v5)
Cumulative | Cumulative
k1lhshipe | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
936.4347 52.34 936.4347 52.34
2 2.073725 0.12 938.5084 52.46
3 4.629364 0.26 943.1378 52.72
4 3.311724 0.19 946.4495 52.90
5 8.7197 0.49 955.1692 53.39
6 21.93163 1.23 977.1009 54.62
7 74.83014 4.18 1051.931 58.80
8 129.3899 7.23 1181.321 66.03
9 252.9382 14.14 1434.259 80.17
10 354.7409 19.83 1789 100.00




20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F5.1 - Financial hardship - Cut back on
essential items

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn17b12 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30

-5 6.075336 0.34 1335.236 74.64

-2 5.927104 0.33 1341.163 74.97

Yes 76.54595 428 1417.709 79.25

No 371.2912 20.75 1789 100.00

20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F5.2 - Financial hardship - Cut back on
non-essential items

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn17b13 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30

-5 6.977655 0.39 1336.138 74.69

-2 5.46605 0.31 1341.604 74.99

Yes 233.9569 13.08 1575.561 88.07

No 213.439 11.93 1789 100.00

20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F5.3 - Financial hardship - Accessed
funds not usually used

Cumulative | Cumulative

k1fn17b14 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30

-5 6.964448 0.39 1336.125 74.69

-2 3.065917 0.17 1339.191 74.86

Yes 63.99877 3.58 1403.19 78.43

No 385.8104 21.57 1789 100.00

20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F5.4 - Financial hardship - Financial help

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn17b15 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30
-5 8.813095 0.49 1337.974 74.79
-2 0.416207 0.02 1338.39 74.81
Yes 7.551827 0.42 1345.942 75.23
No 443.0585 24.77 1789 100.00




20/21 - P2 - P CAWI F5.5 - Financial hardship - Increased
credit\extended loan

Cumulative | Cumulative
k1fn17b16 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1329.16 74.30 1329.16 74.30
-5 7.084792 0.40 1336.245 74.69
-2 1.505197 0.08 1337.75 74.78
Yes 20.69906 1.16 1358.449 75.93
